Alameda County, General Services Agency
Environmental Performance Specification Bid Excerpt
Updated: 8/10/2023
Office Paper Bid
Background
Printers and copiers in Alameda County facilities are stocked with 100% post-consumer recycled content
papers. The manufacturing of these products uses fewer natural resources (wood, water, and energy),
reduces pollution and greenhouse gas emissions, and helps support markets for paper recycling

CCR 18993.3 et seq.)
Contract Pricing
This information is provided for informational purposes only and is current as of the contract start date
listed in this document or otherwise stated in the following pages. Alameda County does not guarantee
pricing or that you will be able to piggyback on any contract. If your agency wishes to piggyback, contact
the vendor directly and work with your legal counsel to establish a separate contract apart from
Alameda County.
- Pricing follows on next page -
Contract Items List
Master Contract # 902265
Procurement Contract # 25442
Item No. Description Unit of
Measure
Unit
Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
P1-11X17-WHT-20 20 lb 11" x 17" Copy Paper 100% Recycled 92 Bright 2,500 Sheets - White Case $64.90 $64.90 $66.49
P1-8.5X14-WHT-20BL 20 lb 8.5" x 14" Multi-Use 100% Recycled 92 Bright 5,000 Sheets - White Case $82.64 $82.64 $85.86
P1-8.5X11HPWHT20 20lb, 8.5" x 11" Copy paper 100% Recycled 92 Bright 3-Hole-Punched
5000 Sheets - White  Case $63.55 $63.55 $65.49
P1-8.5X11-WHT-20BL 20lb, 8.5" x 11" Copy paper 100% Recycled 92 Bright 5000 Sheets - White Case $52.88 $54.47 $56.09
P1-8.5X11-LITH-100 Label, Starliner Lyric Matte Litho, 060 lb 12X18, Perm SCD, 100/BX Box $148.91 $153.38 $157.98
P1-8.5X11-WHT500BL Excel CB WHITE 021 lb 10.5. 8.5"x11", 500 Ream $29.02 $29.89 $30.79
P1-8.5X11-CAN500BL Excel CF CANARY 020 lb 10m 8.5"X11", 500 Ream $21.14 $21.77 $22.42
P1-8.5X11-PNK500BL Excel CFB PINK 022 lb 11m 8.5"x11", 500 Ream $35.51 $36.58 $37.68
P1-8.5X11BRWHT20BL 8.5x11 20lb Bond, 100% Recycled Paper VER10980356 Case $52.88 $54.47 $56.09
P18.5X11WHT96-20BL 20lb, 8.5" x 11" 96 Bright 500 Sheets - White Ream $4.62 $4.62 $4.62